RATNABALI INVESTMENT PRIVATE LIMITED

5A, WOODBURN PARK ROAD, WOODBURN CENTRAL, 3RD FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 020, PHONE: (033) 4015 0002 E-mail: ratnabali.investment@rediffmail.com, CIN No.: U45400WB2007PTC120860

23rd December, 2022

National Stock Exchange **BSE** Limited The Company Secretary India Limited Listing Department Astro Microwave Products Listing Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers. Limited Exchange Plaza, Dalal Street. Astra Towers Plot No. C/1, G Block, Mumbai - 400 001 Survey no: 12(Part) Opp. CII Bandra – Kurla Complex, Email: Green Building Hitech City. Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 corp.comm@bseindia.com Kondapur. Email: takeover@nse.co.in Hyderabad - 500 038 Email: shr@astramwp.com

Sir / Madam,

Ref: <u>ISIN: INE386C01029</u>

Sub: <u>Disclosure pursuant to SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u>
Regulations, 2011

This is to inform you that we have purchased Equity Shares of Astra Micro Wave Products Limited.

The requisite disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is attached herewith.

Kindly acknowledgement the receipt hereof.

Yours truly,

For Ratnabali Investment Private Limited

Rakesh Pandiya

Director

DIN:02787605

RATNABALI INVESTMENT PRIVATE LIMITED

5A, WOODBURN PARK ROAD, WOODBURN CENTRAL, 3RD FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 020, PHONE: (033) 4015 0002 E-mail: ratnabali.investment@rediffmail.com, CIN No.: U45400WB2007PTC120860

ANNEXURE - 1

<u>DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011</u>

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Astra Micro Wave Products Limited			
	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Ratnabali Investment Private Limited and Others			
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	No			
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited (BSE)			
5.	Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total Share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share / voting capital of the TC (**)	
con	ore the acquisition under sideration, holding of acquirer along h PACs of:				
	Shares carrying voting rights	1,09,94,318	12.69	12.69	
	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)	-	-	· · ·	
	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	÷. "	-	-	
d)	Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in		siti		
	the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	z -	-	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,09,94,318	12.69	12.69	
Det	ails of acquisition & Inter se transfer		4		
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired (Inter se Transfer)#	13,47,791 (13,47,791)	1.56 (1.56)	1.56 (1.56)	
b) c)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer	-	-	s <u>.</u>	



RATNABALI INVESTMENT PRIVATE LIMITED

5A, WOODBURN PARK ROAD, WOODBURN CENTRAL, 3RD FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 020, PHONE: (033) 4015 0002 E-mail: ratnabali.investment@rediffmail.com, CIN No.: U45400WB2007PTC120860

	to receive shares carrying voting rights in				
	the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-	
	acquired			_	
(d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	_	
	(pledge / lien / non-disposal undertaking /				
	others)	909	_	_	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	curities Pyt I td to	Ratnabali Investm	ent Pvt Ltd.	
(#) 13,47,791 Shares sold Inter se from Ratnabali Sccurities Pvt Ltd to Ratnabali Investment Pvt Ltd. After the acquisition, holding of acquirer					
AII	er the acquisition, nothing of acquirer			*	
aloi	ng with PACs of:				
9)	Shares carrying voting rights	1,09,94,318	12.69	12.69	
	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-		-	
c)	Warrants / convertible securities / any	/ = 1	-	- 1	
C)	other instrument that entitles the acquirer				
	to receive shares carrying voting rights in				
	the TC (specify holding in each category)				
	after acquisition			1	
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-		=,	
	(pledge / lien / non-disposal undertaking /				
	others)				
e)		1,09,94,318	12.69	12.69	
6.	Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market /	Inter se Transfer (22/12/2022)			
	public issue / rights issue / preferential				
	allotment / inter-se transfer /				
	encumbrance, etc.)				
7.	Salient features of the securities acquired	Equity Shares			
	including time till redemption, ratio at				
	which it can be converted into equity				
	shares, etc.				
8.	Date of acquisition of / date of receipt of	On 22.12.2022 (Inter se Transfer)			
	intimation of allotment of shares / VR /				
	warrants / convertible securities / any				
	other instrument that entitles the acquirer	141			
	to receive shares in the TC.	P. 17.22.22.250/ (9.66.11.675 Fault) Change at			
9.	Equity share capital / total voting capital	Rs. 17,32,23,350/- (8,66,11,675 Equity Shares at			
	of the TC before the said acquisition	the face value of Rs. 2 per share)			
10	D. Equity share capital / total voting capital	Rs. 17,32,23,350/- (8,66,11,675 Equity Shares at			
	of the TC after the said acquisition	the face value of Rs. 2 per share) Rs. 17,32,23,350/- (8,66,11,675 Equity Shares at			
1	11. Total anated share / same				
	TC after the said acquisition	the face value (or its. 2 per share	1)	

